
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of The Empire District Electric 
Company, Liberty Utilities (Central) Co. 
and Liberty Sub Corp. Concerning an 
Agreement and Plan of Merger and Certain 
Related Transactions 

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
 

File No. EM-2016-0213 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Terry M. Jarrett of the law firm of Healy Law Offices, LLC hereby enters his appearance 

in this case on behalf of Empire District Retired Members and Spouses Association, and Empire 

District Electric SERP Retirees.        

Respectfully submitted, 

 

        
__________________________________ 
Terry M. Jarrett             MO Bar No. 45663 
HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 
514 E. High Street, Suite 22 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone: (573) 415-8379 
Fax:  (573) 415-8379 
Email:  terry@healylawoffices.com  

ATTORNEY FOR EMPIRE DISTRICT 
RETIRED MEMBERS AND SPOUSES 
ASSOCIATION AND EMPIRE DISTRICT 
ELECTRIC SERP RETIREES 

    

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the 
following on this 7th day of June, 2016. 

mailto:terry@healylawoffices.com


Staff Counsel 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

James Owen 
Office of Public Counsel 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

 
Stephanie S. Bell 
308 East High Street, Suite 301 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
sbell@bbdlc.com 
 

 
Marc H. Ellinger 
308 E. High Street, Suite 301 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
mellinger@blitzbardgett.com 

Russ Mitten 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
rmitten@brydonlaw.com 

Paul A. Boudreau 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com 
 

Dean L. Cooper 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
 

Jon R. Dedon 
753 State Avenue, Suite 475 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
jrd@blake-uhlig.com 

John B. Coffman 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Stuart Conrad 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@swclaw.net  
 

Alexander Antal 
P.O. Box 1157 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Alexander.Antal@ded.mo.gov 
 

Nathan Williams 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov  

David Woodsmall 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
David.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com  
 

Andrew J. Linhares 
910 East Broadway, Suite 205 
Columbia, MO 65201-4829 
Andrew@renewmo.org  

Douglas L. Healy 
Healy Law Offices, LLC 
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A 
Springfield, MO 65804 
doug@healylawoffices.com  

Penny M. Speake 
Healy Law Offices, LLC 
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A 
Springfield, MO 65804 
penny@healylawoffices.com  

 

           
             
      Terry M. Jarrett 

mailto:Staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov
mailto:opcservice@ded.mo.gov
mailto:sbell@bbdlc.com
mailto:bemery@gridliance.com
mailto:rmitten@brydonlaw.com
mailto:ali.nelson@Huschblackwell.com
mailto:dcooper@brydonlaw.com
mailto:jrd@blake-uhlig.com
mailto:john@johncoffman.net
mailto:stucon@swclaw.net
mailto:Alexander.Antal@ded.mo.gov
mailto:Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov
mailto:David.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com
mailto:Andrew@renewmo.org
mailto:doug@healylawoffices.com
mailto:penny@healylawoffices.com

